
 KEK /JAEA Bus timetable  

Service provided on working days only (No services on Saturdays, Sundays and National holidays)  

The bus has a possibility of the delay by traffic condition. 

 

 

Numbers (ex. 301) before the bus stop name means the Bldg. No. of J-PARC Guide. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

J-PARC Center Users Office 

TEL: 029-284-3398 / FAX: 029-284-3286 E-mail: j-uo@ml.j-parc.jp 
Office hours:  Monday-Friday 9:00am-5:00pm.  Closed Saturday, Sunday and national holidays. 

Address:  J-PARC Center Users Office, 1F Ibaraki Quantum Beam Research Center 

162-1 Shirakata Tokai-mura Naka-gun, Ibaraki, Japan 319-1106 

 

■ KEK Bus ■ 

✔ Users who have J-PARC User ID Card (“UID”) or your official ID (Japanese driving license or passport etc.) (“YID”)  

are eligible to use KEK Bus. Please show/carry appropriate IDs as indicated in the lists when you get on a bus. 

✔ Bus makes a stop at JAEA Main Gate before entering the site. Security Officer inspects all passengers’ J-PARC User ID. 

✔ Please visit J-PARC Users Office at IQBRC to receive User ID Card when you get off the bus at Main Gate. 

■ JAEA On-site shuttle：Lunch time Bus for Cafeteria ■  

<Route>  Hot Lab. ⇔ NSRR ⇔ FCA ⇔ NUCEF ⇔ LINAC bldg. East side ⇔ JRR-2 ⇔ JRR-1 ⇔ Cafeteria 

Eligibility: 

J-PARC User 

ID card 

NUCEF 12:03↓ 12:23↓ 12:43↓ 135Cafeteria 12:10↓ 12:30↓ 12:50↓ 

206LINAC 12:04↓ 12:24↓ 12:44↓ 206LINAC  12:13↓ 12:33↓ 12:53↓ 

135Cafeteria 12:08 12:28 12:48 NUCEF 12:15 12:35 12:55 

As of April 1, 2024 

http://j-parc.jp/images/J-PARC_guide.pdf


■ KEK Tokai (J-PARC) → KEK Tsukuba ■ #2 

Midsize 

bus 

#4 

Largesize 

bus 

#6 

Midsize 

bus 

#8 

Largesize 

bus 

#10 

Midsize 

bus 
Bldg. No. bus stop Eligibility 

302 KEK Tokai Bldg. #1  10:00 11:35 14:50 17:10  

  
JAEA Main Gate 

 10:02 11:37 14:52 17:12  

 Present your User ID card here to enter onsite.  

120 KEK Tokai Bldg. #2  10:04 11:39 14:54 17:14  

125 Research Reactor Exp. Manage. Bldg.  10:05 11:40 14:55 17:15 
 

226 Hadron Experimental Facility  10:10 11:45 15:00 17:52 19:30 

214 MR Receiving Bldg. #2 (MR-C2)  10:11 11:46 15:01 17:53 19:31 

246 Neutrino Utility Bldg. #1 (NU1) User ID 10:12 11:47 15:02 17:54 19:32 

216 Materials & Life Science Exp. Facility (MLF) Card 10:13 11:48 15:03 17:55 19:33 

249 Neutrino Monitor Bldg.  10:14 11:49 15:04 17:56 19:34 

158 HENDEL Research & Develop. Bldg.  10:15 11:50 15:05 17:57 19:35 

203 Central Control Bldg.  10:17 11:52 15:07 17:59 19:37 

206 LINAC Bldg. EAST side  10:20 11:55 15:10 18:02 19:40 

120 KEK Tokai Bldg. #2  10:22 11:57 15:12 18:05 19:42 

  Advanced Science & Tech Bldg.  10:23 11:58 15:13 18:06 19:43 

302 KEK Tokai Bldg. #1 
Your own 

ID 

10:26 12:01 15:16 18:12 19:46 

  KEK Tsukuba campus 11:44 13:20 16:35 19:31 21:02 

  Tsukuba Center       19:51 21:22 

 

■ KEK Tsukuba → KEK Tokai(J-PARC) ■ #1 

Largesize 

bus 

#3 

Midsize bus 

#5 

Midsize 

bus 

#7 

Largesize 

bus 

#9 

Midsize 

bus 

Bldg. 

No. 
bus stop Eligibility 

  Tsukuba Center 
Your own ID 

6:55 7:40        

  KEK Tsukuba campus 7:15 8:10 12:00 15:00 17:10 

302 KEK Tokai Bldg. #1 

 User ID 

Card 

8:33 9:20 13:13 16:13 18:31 

  
JAEA Main Gate 

8:35 9:22 13:15 16:15 18:41 

Present your User ID card here to enter onsite. 

120 KEK Tokai Bldg. #2 8:40 9:24 13:17 16:17 18:43 

125 Research Reactor Exp. Manage. Bldg. 8:41 9:25 13:18 16:18 18:44 

203 Central Control Bldg. 8:44 9:28 13:21 16:21 18:47 

206 LINAC Bldg. EAST side 8:45 9:29 13:22 16:22 18:48 

158 HENDEL Research & Development Bldg. 8:47 9:31 13:24 16:24 18:50 

249 Neutrino Monitor Bldg. 8:48 9:32 13:25 16:25 18:51 

216 Materials & Life Science Exp. Facility (MLF) 8:49 9:33 13:26 16:26 18:52 

246 Neutrino Utility Bldg. #1 (NU1) 8:50 9:34 13:27 16:27 18:23 18:53 

214 MR Receiving Bldg. #2 (MR-C2) 8:52 9:36 13:29 16:29 18:54 

226 Hadron Experimental Facility 8:53 9:37 13:30 16:30 18:56 

  Advanced Science & Tech Bldg. 8:58 9:42 13:35 16:35   

302 KEK Tokai Bldg. #1 9:03 9:50 13:43 16:43   

 


